UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Doc#. 2211547165 Fee: \$98.00
THE A STATE OF THE	Karen A. Yarbrough
WARRANTY DEED	Cook County Clerk
Illinois Statutory	Date: 04/25/2022 03:57 PM Pg: 1 of 3
H CUSTO	
Mail to:	Dec ID 20220401684440
William Duone	ST/CO Stamp 0-752-715-664 ST Tax \$195.50 CO Tax \$97.75
Add at a land	
1160 W Northwost Hwy #102	
1+ frospect Teloose	
•	
Name & Address of Taxpayer:	
Michael W. Larry	
1615 E G Wred Ped # 3 163	
Arlington Herats IL 60005	
Little of the state of the stat	RECORDER'S STAMP
Description of the international principle and a principle and a second of the second	RECORDER 3 3 I AIVIF
100	
Q _A	
The GRANTOR(S): GANESH PANDEY AND VAND	DANA PANDEY, husband and wife, of 12
Wildwood Avenue, Livingston, New Jersey 0703	
(\$10.00) and other good and valuable considers	tion in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S)
(\$10.00) and other good and validable considera	uon in nano paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S)
to GRANTEE(S), MICHAEL D. MCGALRY, of, 419	
following described land in the County of Cook,	State of Illinois; to wit:
K.S.ingleperson	
	GAL DESCRIPTION
Subject to: Congrat real potate topics not due of	Service and the flower of Planting and Service
Subject to: General real estate taxes not due ar	ic variable at the time of Closing, covenants,
conditions and restrictions of record, building line	es and easements, if any, so long as they do not
interfere with the current use and enjoyment of t	he Real cotate.
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under an	ed by Virtue of the Homostood Evolution Laws
of the Citete of Illinois. To the in Aug to the in	du by virtue of the mornestead exemption Laws
of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD s	aid premises, recever,
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 08-10	-201-024-1443
Property Address: 1615 E. CENTRAL ROAD, UNI	T 346D ADI INCTON HEIGHTO IL COOR
Topory Addices. 1010 L. GERTIAL ROAD, OR	I STOD, ANEING FOR HEIGHTS, IL 0000
Dated: This 11th day of April, 2022	
Dated: This LL day of April, 2022	U _x
4 der -	V/1 da of Fanday
GANESH BANGER	Almarane Ludad
GANESH PANDEY	VANDANA PANDEY

2211547165 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF NOW Y S

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of New Jersey, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, **GANESH PANDEY AND VANDANA PANDEY**, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this ____ day of April, 2022.

WITNESS my hard and official seal.

Signature ///

My Commission Expires:

SHEYLA LESMEZ PORRAS

OTAN

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

COMMISSION # 50103467

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/22/2024

PREPARED BY:
JAMES P. ANTONOPOULOS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
5045 N. HARLEM AVENUE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60656

HERITAGE TITLE COMPANY
5849 W LA WRENCE AVE
CHICAGO IL 60630

2211547165 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 316B IN BUILDING NO. 5 IN THE DANA POINT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS "B" AND "C" TAKEN AS A TRACT (EXCEPT THE NORTH 306.0 FEET OF THE WEST 350.0 FEET AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 469.65 FEET LYING EAST OF THE WEST 350.0 FEET THEREOF) IN KIRCHOFF'S SUBDIVISION IN PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO A CERTAIN DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP ON SEPTEMBER 8, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24618528, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I.N. 08-10-201-024-1443

C/K/A 1615 E CENTRAL ROAD, UNIT 316B, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

Clerk's Officeration of Country Clerk's Officeration of Countr 5849 W LAWFENCE AVE CHICAGO. L. 60830